
FY 2000 MILITARY CONSTRUCTION, DEFENSE-WIDE
($ in Thousands)

New/
Authorization Approp. Current

State/Agency/Installation/Project Request Request Mission

Unspecified Worldwide Locations
 Defense Level Activities
  Energy Conservation Investment Prgm 31,900 6,558 C

TOTAL 31,900 6,558



FY 2000 ECIP PROGRAM

SERVICE ACTIVITY PROJECT TITLE COST
($1,000)

CUMM
($1,000)

SIR PAY
BACK

Army Ft Benning, GA Air Propane Plant Upgrade $950 $950 14.30 1.20
Army Stuttgardt, GE Modernize UEMCS $1,800 $2,750 4.40 1.30
Army Aberdeen PG, MD Upgrade Steam Lines $4,150 $6,900 3.55 3.76
Army Ft Campbell, KY Install Barracks Controls $1,100 $8,000 3.36 3.76
Army Fort Campbell,KY Water System Upgrade $920 $8,920 3.28 5.69
Army Kaiserslautern, GE Install Radiant Heaters $780 $9,700 3.27 4.32
Navy NUWC AUTEC Andros Island Energy System Upgrades $378 $10,078 4.85 2.52
Navy NSY Puget Sound, WA Water Cooling Retrofit $324 $10,402 4.76 3.47
Navy ASO Philadelphia, PA Lighting Upgrades $694 $11,096 4.67 2.13
Navy NAS NI San Diego, CA Energy Improvements $952 $12,048 4.10 3.50
Navy NAVSTA Rota, Spain Lighting Improvements $1,707 $13,755 3.98 2.92
Navy Naval Shipyard Norfolk, VA Facility Energy Upgrades $628 $14,383 3.91 2.97
Navy NCBC Port Hueneme, CA Facility Improvements $589 $14,972 3.45 3.88
Navy NAVDEP NI San Diego, CA Energy System Upgrades $2,743 $17,715 3.36 4.01
Air Force Thule, Greenland  Heat Recover  Upgrade $750 $18,465 10.00 1.00
Air Force Kadena, Japan Replace Water Lines $733 $19,198 3.91 3.96
Air Force Kadena, Japan Facility Improvements $600 $19,798 3.80 2.54
Air Force Ascension Island Wind Generation $4,500 $24,298 3.70 7.00
Air Force RAF Feltwell, England Repair Boilers $1,500 $25,798 3.50 4.50
Mar Corps MCB Camp Lejeune, NC Upgrade Isulation $500 $26,298 9.93 1.30
Mar Corps MCAS Miramar, CA Install EMCS $500 $26,798 5.69 2.11
Mar Corps MCB Camp Pendleton, CA Energy System Repairs $500 $27,298 4.22 4.00
Mar Corps MCB Cherry Point, NC Motor/Driver Upgrades $398 $27,696 4.08 4.00
Mar Corps MCLB Albany, GA Energy System Upgrades $631 $28,327 3.80 3.87
Mar Corps MCB Camp Pendleton, CA Chappo Energy Upgrades $491 $28,818 3.72 4.00
Mar Corps MCLB Albany, GA Energy System Retrofit $356 $29,174 3.71 3.52
Mar Corps MCLB Albany, GA Energy System Upgtades $957 $30,131 3.62 3'97
Mar Corps MCAS Cherry Point Upgrade EMCS $370 $30,501 3.28 5.00
Medical NH Corpus Christi, TX Replace AC and lighting $844 $31,345 4.93 2.91
Medical NMC Bethsda, MD Heating Facility Upgrades $263 $31,608 4.71 3.13
Medical NH Camp Lejeune, NC Lighting Upgrade $255 $31,863 1.84 6.62


